Northern Light® Polaris Charger User Guide
Document no. NL9704-E 1
Northern Light® Polaris Charger User Guide
PART NO. NRT000-xxx, NRT120-xx, NRT240-xx
July 29, 2013
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. CHARGER UNITS AND RACKS ............................................................................................................................. 2
2. SPARE PARTS ........................................................................................................................................................... 4

APPLICATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR. THIS CAP LAMP SYSTEM WILL PERFORM AS
DESIGNED ONLY IF USED AND MAINTAINED ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS.
WARNING
Northern Light® Polaris Charger User Guide
Document no. NL9704-E 2
1. Charger Units and Racks
The following charging configurations are available for the Polaris cap lamp:
• Single unit charger (includes wall adapter)
• 10-unit portable charger
• 24-unit charger rack
• 48-unit charger rack
NRT120-01 – Single unit charger including North American wall adapter (shown above)
NRT240-01 – Single unit charger including European wall adapter
NRT000-01 – Single unit charger including Universal wall adapter kit
Output power requirements: 12V AC or DC; 0.5A
NRT120-10P – 10-unit portable rack, Input power requirement:120V AC, 300mA (shown above)
NRT240-10P – 10-unit portable rack, Input power requirement:240V AC, 150mA
Dimensions: 7.5” x  12.5” x 27.5”; Weight: 19lb
*The 10-unit Portable rack is shipped fully assembled. Power cord sold separately.
NRT120-24 – 24-unit rack, Input power requirement:120V AC, 600mA (shown above)
NRT240-24 – 24-unit rack, Input power requirement:240V AC, 300mA
Dimensions: 47” x  9” x 35”; Weight: 65lb
*The 24-unit rack is shipped fully assembled. Power cord sold separately.
Northern Light® Polaris Charger User Guide
Document no. NL9704-E 3
NRT120-48 – 48-unit rack, Input power requirement:120V AC, 1200mA
NRT240-48 – 48-unit rack, Input power requirement:240V AC, 600mA
Dimensions: 74” x  8” x 45”; Weight: 145lb
*The 48-unit rack is shipped partially assembled. Please refer to Section 4.0 for assembly instruction.
YL460-003 – Power cord with North American plug (shwon above)
YL460-006 – Power cord with European plug

The following upgrade kits are available for the Polaris cap lamp if you have existing GII or Eclipse charger
racks:
• A 1-unit adapter plate – this should be used on existing Eclipse upright charger racks only.
• A 2-unit adapter plate – this can be used on 5-unit GII portable chargers and all types of GII upright
racks. This CANNOT be used on the Eclipse upright charger racks.
• A 10-unit adapter panel – this can be used on 5-unit GII/Eclipse portable chargers.
NRT000-AD – A 1-unit retrofit kit consists of one 1-unit adapter plate, one single unit adapter harness, two u-
type nuts, six screws and 1 charger housing assembly assembled as one piece. Please refer to Section 5.0 for
assembly instructions.
*The 1-unit retrofit kit can be used on Eclipse single, 5-unit portable and 10/20/40-unit racks. One 1-unit
adapter wire harness will be required per adapter plate.
NRT000-AD2 –  A 2-unit retrofit kit consists of one 2-unit adapter plate, one 2-unit wiring harness, four u-type
nuts, six screws and 2 charger housing assemblies. Please refer to Section 5.0 for assembly instructions.
*The 2-unit retrofit kit can be used on GII single, 5-unit portable and 10/20/40-unit racks. One 2-unit wire
harness will be required per adapter plate.
NRT000-AD10 – A 10-unit retrofit kit consists of one 10-unit adapter panel, one 10-unit wiring harness, 20 u-
type nuts, 28 screws and 10 charger housing assemblies. Please refer to Section 6.0 for assembly instructions.
**The 10-unit retrofit kit is shipped partially assembled. It can be used to upgrade the GII/Eclipse 5-unit
portable charger.
Northern Light® Polaris Charger User Guide